
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

08/02/23

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,866,378

% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,959,697

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 2,057,682

1 07/22/23 Sat $31,824,578 $20,898,144 $20,000,000 $10,400,000 1.931 5.3% 5.3% 4th Payment 2,160,566

2 07/24/23 Mon $17,023,904 $32,077,177 $28,000,000 $14,500,000 1.931 2.9% 8.0% 5th Payment 2,268,594

3 07/26/23 Wed $21,221,120 $46,012,382 $41,000,000 $21,200,000 1.931 3.6% 11.3% 6th Payment 2,382,024

0.48% -17.00% 4 07/29/23 Sat $31,976,268 $68,537,037 $60,000,000 $30,400,000 1.975 5.3% 16.0% 7th Payment 2,501,125

23.71% 8.00% 5 07/31/23 Mon $21,060,326 $82,681,777 $74,000,000 $37,500,000 1.975 3.5% 19.0% 8th Payment 2,626,181

20.00% 20.00% 6 08/02/23 Wed $25,465,344 $99,785,059 $95,000,000 $48,100,000 1.975 4.3% 22.4% 9th Payment 2,757,490

15.00% 15.00% 7 08/05/23 Sat $36,772,708 $124,482,701 $124,000,000 $62,800,000 1.975 6.1% 27.2% 10th Payment 2,895,365

4.80% 4.80% 8 08/07/23 Mon $22,071,222 $139,306,389 $97,000,000 $49,100,000 1.975 3.7% 29.9% 11th Payment 3,040,133

9.75% 9.75% 9 08/09/23 Wed $27,948,215 $158,077,241 $109,000,000 $55,200,000 1.975 4.7% 33.2% 12th Payment 3,192,140

9.40% 9.40% 10 08/12/23 Sat $40,229,343 $183,824,718 $125,000,000 $63,300,000 1.975 6.7% 37.6% 13th Payment 3,351,747

7.87% 7.87% 11 08/14/23 Mon $23,808,227 $197,934,181 $135,000,000 $68,400,000 1.975 4.0% 40.1% 14th Payment 3,519,334

4.63% 4.63% 12 08/16/23 Wed $29,242,217 $215,263,987 $146,000,000 $73,900,000 1.975 4.9% 43.0% 15th Payment 3,695,301

4.09% 4.09% 13 08/19/23 Sat $41,874,723 $240,080,191 $162,000,000 $82,000,000 1.975 6.9% 47.0% 16th Payment 3,880,066

3.62% 3.62% 14 08/21/23 Mon $24,670,085 $254,995,257 $179,000,000 $90,600,000 1.975 4.1% 49.1% 17th Payment 4,074,069

3.00% 3.00% 15 08/23/23 Wed $30,119,484 $275,223,397 $190,000,000 $96,200,000 1.975 5.0% 51.7% 18th Payment 4,277,772

10.08% 10.08% 16 08/26/23 Sat $46,095,695 $306,181,227 $211,000,000 $106,800,000 1.975 7.6% 55.4% 19th Payment 4,491,661

-3.00% -3.00% 17 08/28/23 Mon $23,929,982 $322,252,687 $226,000,000 $114,400,000 1.975 4.0% 57.2% 20th Payment 4,716,244

8.00% 8.00% 18 08/30/23 Wed $32,529,043 $344,099,152 $239,000,000 $121,000,000 1.975 5.4% 59.5% 21st Payment 4,952,056

7.50% 7.50% 19 09/02/23 Sat $49,552,872 $377,379,631 $262,000,000 $132,700,000 1.975 8.1% 62.8% 22nd Payment 5,199,659

15.10% 15.10% 20 09/04/23 Mon $27,543,409 $395,878,603 $269,000,000 $136,200,000 1.975 4.6% 64.5% 23rd Payment 5,459,642

3.65% 3.65% 21 09/06/23 Wed $33,716,353 $418,523,507 $285,000,000 $144,300,000 1.975 5.6% 66.5% 24th Payment 5,732,624

8.61% 8.61% 22 09/09/23 Sat $53,819,374 $454,670,197 $308,000,000 $155,900,000 1.975 8.8% 69.4% 25th Payment 6,019,255

9.00% 9.00% 23 09/11/23 Mon $30,022,316 $474,834,076 $324,000,000 $164,100,000 1.975 5.0% 71.0% 26th Payment 6,320,218

11.00% 11.00% 24 09/13/23 Wed $37,425,151 $499,969,919 $340,000,000 $172,200,000 1.975 6.2% 72.8% 27th Payment 6,636,229

8.00% 8.00% 25 09/16/23 Sat $58,124,924 $539,008,345 $366,000,000 $185,300,000 1.975 9.5% 75.3% 28th Payment 6,968,041

8.85% 8.85% 26 09/18/23 Mon $32,679,291 $560,956,727 $380,000,000 $192,400,000 1.975 5.4% 76.7% 29th Payment 7,316,443

14.82% 14.82% 27 09/20/23 Wed $42,971,559 $589,817,702 $400,000,000 $202,500,000 1.975 7.1% 78.3% 30th Payment 7,682,265
14.00% 14.00% 28 09/23/23 Sat $66,262,414 $634,321,507 $427,000,000 $216,200,000 1.975 10.7% 80.7% Total 124,000,000

13.52% 13.52% 29 09/25/23 Mon $37,097,531 $659,237,311 $440,000,000 $222,800,000 1.975 6.2% 81.8%

6.70% 6.70% 30 09/27/23 Wed $45,850,653 $690,031,972 $462,000,000 $233,900,000 1.975 7.5% 83.2%

10.00% 10.00% 31 09/30/23 Sat $72,888,655 $738,986,157 $493,000,000 $249,600,000 1.975 11.7% 85.2%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,100,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is subject
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column. The
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE
column.

NOTES:
(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee: Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/2/2023


